

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13107/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 03/07/2006 in SBCFA No. 68/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BAJRANGLAL SWAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV BHAGWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Nos. 1-8 Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Mr. D.N. Mishra, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent

Nos. 1 to 8 and prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Rejoinder Affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Prayer for grant of interim relief is rejected.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master