

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13107/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2006 in SBCFA No. 68/2006 of The HIGH
COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BAJRANGLAL SWAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV BHAGWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing counter affidavit,permission
to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 25/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Bhagwati Prasad Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue fresh notice without additional copies of pleadings and process fee in compliance of
Court's Order dated 12.11.2007, which is to be forwarded to the District Court Sikar, Rajastha
n
with the copy of letter dated 16.3.2007 of the Fatehpur Shekhawati Court (Rajasthan). The
District Court is specifically requested to serve the notice at the given address and to affix
it, if
not served in due course. Even initially, notice was served through Fatehpur Shekhawati
Court on 15.3.2007. Dasti notices be issued at the earliest before 1.4.2008. The District Cour
t is
requested to serve it without fail at the earliest. List the matter on 24.4.2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar