

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13107/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2006 in SBCFA No.68/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BAJRANGLAL SWAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV BHAGWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional documents,
exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing counter affidavit,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Seeraj Bagga,Adv.
Ms. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia,Adv.
Nos.1-8: Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent No.9: In-person (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by the learned
advocate for the petitioner.

Place the petition after the ensuing summer
vacation.

[T.I. Rajput] [Om Prakash]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master