

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5614 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

BAJRANGLAL SWAMI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIV BHAGWAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substitution,exemption from filing O.T.
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.
Respondent-In-Person ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nemo present.

The appellant and the respondent Nos.1 to 4 are reported to be dead. I.A. No.8/2010 has been filed for bringing on record the legal representatives of the appellant.

The said application be placed before the Ld.Registrar (Judl.I) for further directions.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd