

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL No.5614 OF 2008

BAJRANGLAL SWAMI (DEAD) BY L.RS. APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SHIV BHAGWAN (DEAD) & ORS. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellants is allowed one week's time to deposit Rs.2,000/- as ordered on 02.08.2011, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

As prayed for, the name of respondent Nos.1 to 4 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellant.

.....J.
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

NEW DELHI;
JULY 30, 2012.

ITEM NO.31 COURT NO.5 SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5614 OF 2008

BAJRANGLAL SWAMI (DEAD) BY L.RS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIV BHAGWAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.R.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellants is allowed one week's time to deposit Rs.2,000/- as ordered on 02.08.2011, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

As prayed for, the name of respondent Nos.1 to 4 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellant.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)