

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5614/2008

BAJRANGLAL SWAMI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GAURI SHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tanuj Bagga, Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It has been mentioned that the parties are having talks of settlement and a request for adjournment has been made.

As requested, the matter is adjourned for three weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER