

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5614 OF 2008

BAJRANGLAL SWAMI (DEAD) BY LRS.

...Appellant(s)

VS.

GAURI SHANKAR AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks permission
to withdraw the civil appeal.

Permission is granted.

The civil appeal is accordingly dismissed as
withdrawn.

.....J.
[R.K. AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[S.ABDUL NAZEER]

New Delhi;
October 11, 2017.

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5614/2008

BAJRANGLAL SWAMI (DEAD) BY L.RS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GAURI SHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Respondent-in-person (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms
of the signed order.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)